
Penn St. (11-4-3, 5-3-2) -vs- Wisconsin (11-5-3, 6-3-1)
10/30/2022 at Madison (Dan McClimon Memorial Track/Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 28:10 (YELLOW), #23 Ashley Martinez (WIS)   

Date: 10/30/2022
Attendance: 647
Stadium: Dan McClimon Memorial Track/Soccer Complex
Officials: Referee, Christopher Koloffon   Asst. Referee, Jas
Zahirovic   Asst. Referee, Brian McKay   Alt. Official, Maxwell
Unger   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Penn St. 0 1 1
Wisconsin 0 0 0

Penn St. 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

MID 2 Jennings, Jillian 0 0 0 0
MID 5 Dyke, Cori 1 1 0 0
DEF 6 Wiesner, Kate 1 1 0 0
MID 10 Myers, Maddie 0 0 0 0
FWD 12 Linnehan, Payton 1 1 0 0
FWD 16 Wheeler, Ellie 1 0 0 0
FWD 18 Hocking, Penelope 3 1 0 0
DEF 25 Schiemann, Mieke 1 1 0 1
GK 26 Asman, Katherine 0 0 0 0
MID 32 Wilson, Natalie 0 0 0 0
MID 34 Schlegel, Ally 3 2 1 0

Substitutes
FWD 7 White, Amelia 3 2 0 1
MID 9 Wasserman, Rachel 0 0 0 0
MID 11 Smith, Olivia 0 0 0 0
MID 14 MacBean, Kaitlyn 2 2 0 0
DEF 15 Olive, Devon 0 0 0 0
DEF 19 Hiatt, Cassandra 0 0 0 0
MID 23 Alonso, Eva 0 0 0 0
FWD 24 Kershner, Elle 0 0 0 0
MID 33 Borgen, Olivia 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 11 1 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
26 Asman, Katherine 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Wisconsin 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 3 McConnell, Aidan 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Ishaug, Maddie 0 0 0 0
DEF 9 Curry, Liv 0 0 0 0
MID 13 Viggiano, Natalie 5 1 0 0
DEF 16 Green, Gabrielle 0 0 0 0
DEF 17 Verdugo, Izzy 1 1 0 0
MID 18 Richters, Maia 1 1 0 0
MID 19 Mahrt, Aryssa 1 1 0 0
FWD 20 Howard, Rylee 0 0 0 0
MID 23 Martinez, Ashley 1 0 0 0
GK 31 McKinney, Erin 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
FWD 11 Philbin, Riley 0 0 0 0
MID 33 Boer, Adee 0 0 0 0
FWD 34 Odmark, Claire 1 0 0 0

Totals 10 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 McKinney, Erin 90:00 1 10

Totals 1 10

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Penn St. 9 7 16
Wisconsin 4 6 10

Saves By Period
Penn St. 1 3 4
Wisconsin 5 5 10

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Penn St. 1 4 5
Wisconsin 3 3 6

Fouls By Period
Penn St. 2 5 7
Wisconsin 6 5 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

74:30 PSU Ally Schlegel Mieke Schiemann , Amelia White
GOAL by PSU Schlegel, Ally Assist by
Schiemann, Mieke and White, Amelia.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 WIS McKinney, Erin at goalie for Wisconsin
00:00 PSU Asman, Katherine at goalie for Penn St.
02:34 WIS Shot by WIS Viggiano, Natalie, out top left.
03:25 WIS Foul on Ishaug, Maddie.
03:30 PSU Shot by PSU Dyke, Cori, top left, saved by McKinney, Erin.
05:49 PSU Shot by PSU Linnehan, Payton, top right, saved by McKinney, Erin.
08:05 PSU Shot by PSU Hocking, Penelope, out top.
08:38 PSU Shot by PSU Hocking, Penelope, bottom center, saved by McKinney, Erin.
09:53 PSU Shot by PSU Hocking, Penelope.
10:05 PSU Corner kick [10:05].
11:35 PSU Shot by PSU Wheeler, Ellie, out top.
14:08 WIS Foul on Viggiano, Natalie.
14:08 PSU Shot by PSU Schiemann, Mieke, bottom center, saved by McKinney, Erin.
14:08 WIS Foul on Martinez, Ashley.
22:40 WIS Corner kick [22:40].
24:13 WIS Corner kick [24:13].
24:46 WIS Corner kick [24:46].
25:10 WIS Shot by WIS Verdugo, Izzy, top, saved by Asman, Katherine.
25:42 PSU PSU substitution: Borgen, Olivia for Wilson, Natalie.
26:37 WIS Foul on Viggiano, Natalie.
28:10 WIS Yellow card on WIS Martinez, Ashley.
30:21 PSU Foul on Wiesner, Kate.
31:07 WIS WIS substitution: Odmark, Claire for Howard, Rylee.
31:07 PSU PSU substitution: White, Amelia for Linnehan, Payton.
31:07 PSU PSU substitution: MacBean, Kaitlyn for Schlegel, Ally.
34:09 PSU Foul on Jennings, Jillian.
35:09 WIS Shot by WIS Viggiano, Natalie, out top right.
35:34 WIS WIS substitution: Boer, Adee for Richters, Maia.
35:34 PSU PSU substitution: Wasserman, Rachel for Wiesner, Kate.
35:34 PSU PSU substitution: Smith, Olivia for Hocking, Penelope.
36:47 PSU Shot by PSU White, Amelia.
38:35 WIS Foul on Boer, Adee.
38:42 PSU Shot by PSU White, Amelia, bottom right, saved by McKinney, Erin.
38:42 PSU PSU substitution: Alonso, Eva for Jennings, Jillian.
42:17 WIS Shot by WIS Martinez, Ashley, out top left.
42:47 WIS WIS substitution: Philbin, Riley for Mahrt, Aryssa.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 PSU

FOR PSU: , #26 Asman, Katherine, #23 Alonso, Eva, #5 Dyke, Cori, #6 Wiesner, Kate, #10 Myers, Maddie, #12
Linnehan, Payton, #16 Wheeler, Ellie, #18 Hocking, Penelope, #25 Schiemann, Mieke, #33 Borgen, Olivia, #34
Schlegel, Ally.

45:00 WIS

FOR WIS: , #31 McKinney, Erin, #3 McConnell, Aidan, #6 Ishaug, Maddie, #9 Curry, Liv, #13 Viggiano, Natalie, #16
Green, Gabrielle, #17 Verdugo, Izzy, #18 Richters, Maia, #19 Mahrt, Aryssa, #20 Howard, Rylee, #23 Martinez,
Ashley.

45:00 WIS WIS substitution: Richters, Maia for Boer, Adee.
45:00 WIS WIS substitution: Mahrt, Aryssa for Philbin, Riley.
45:00 WIS WIS substitution: Howard, Rylee for Odmark, Claire.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Wiesner, Kate for Wasserman, Rachel.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Linnehan, Payton for White, Amelia.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Hocking, Penelope for Smith, Olivia.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Schlegel, Ally for MacBean, Kaitlyn.
47:20 WIS Offside against Wisconsin.
47:59 WIS Foul on Martinez, Ashley.
48:35 PSU Foul on Borgen, Olivia.
48:50 WIS Foul on Green, Gabrielle.
49:42 PSU Corner kick [49:42].
50:59 PSU Shot by PSU Wiesner, Kate, bottom left, saved by McKinney, Erin.
54:36 WIS WIS substitution: Odmark, Claire for Richters, Maia.
55:25 WIS Shot by WIS Mahrt, Aryssa, bottom center, saved by Asman, Katherine.
55:41 PSU Shot by PSU Schlegel, Ally, bottom center, saved by McKinney, Erin.



55:41 WIS Foul on Mahrt, Aryssa.
55:41 WIS WIS substitution: Richters, Maia for Howard, Rylee.
55:41 PSU PSU substitution: White, Amelia for Wiesner, Kate.
55:41 WIS Corner kick [55:41].
65:25 PSU PSU substitution: Smith, Olivia for Hocking, Penelope.
65:25 PSU PSU substitution: Wilson, Natalie for Borgen, Olivia.
65:54 PSU Corner kick [65:54].
67:28 PSU Foul on Wilson, Natalie.
68:04 PSU Shot by PSU Schlegel, Ally, out right.
69:44 PSU Shot by PSU White, Amelia, bottom center, saved by McKinney, Erin.
70:20 WIS Shot by WIS Richters, Maia, bottom right, Team save.
70:24 PSU PSU substitution: Wiesner, Kate for Myers, Maddie.
71:57 WIS Foul on Ishaug, Maddie.
72:26 WIS Corner kick [72:26].
72:52 WIS Shot by WIS Viggiano, Natalie, out top right.
74:02 PSU Corner kick [74:02].
74:30 PSU GOAL by PSU Schlegel, Ally Assist by Schiemann, Mieke and White, Amelia.

Penn St. 1, Wisconsin 0
74:30 WIS WIS substitution: Howard, Rylee for Green, Gabrielle.
74:30 PSU PSU substitution: Myers, Maddie for White, Amelia.
74:30 PSU PSU substitution: MacBean, Kaitlyn for Smith, Olivia.
74:30 PSU PSU substitution: Hocking, Penelope for Schlegel, Ally.
77:14 WIS Foul on Curry, Liv.
77:47 PSU Shot by PSU MacBean, Kaitlyn, top, saved by McKinney, Erin.
78:20 WIS WIS substitution: Green, Gabrielle for Odmark, Claire.
78:20 PSU PSU substitution: Hiatt, Cassandra for Alonso, Eva.
81:24 WIS WIS substitution: Odmark, Claire for Howard, Rylee.
81:24 PSU PSU substitution: Wasserman, Rachel for Hocking, Penelope.
81:56 PSU Corner kick [81:56].
82:20 PSU Shot by PSU MacBean, Kaitlyn, bottom right, saved by McKinney, Erin.
82:37 PSU Foul on MacBean, Kaitlyn.
83:17 WIS Shot by WIS Viggiano, Natalie, bottom center, saved by Asman, Katherine.
84:11 WIS Shot by WIS Viggiano, Natalie.
84:19 WIS Corner kick [84:19].
85:19 PSU PSU substitution: Kershner, Elle for Wiesner, Kate.
85:19 PSU PSU substitution: Olive, Devon for MacBean, Kaitlyn.
85:31 PSU Foul on Olive, Devon.
87:24 PSU Foul on Wilson, Natalie.
88:35 WIS Shot by WIS Odmark, Claire, out left.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


